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Brandon Valley School District Distance Learning Plan 

LESSON/UNIT:  Telling Time                        SUBJECT/GRADE:   1st Grade Math      DATES:  April 13 - 17 

 

 
What do students need 
to do? 
 
Link to an important 
video message 
 
Link to BV instructional 
video for week of April 
13-17 
 

Monday (4/13):  No School 

Tuesday (4/14):  Time to the Hour and Half Hour 

● Complete “Guided Practice” pg. 614 in your math workbook 

Wednesday (4/15):  Time to the Hour and Half Hour 

● Complete “Independent Practice” pg. 615-616 

Thursday (4/16):  Time to the Hour and Half Hour 

● Complete “My Homework” pg. 617-618 

Friday (4/17):  Telling Time 

● Complete Problem Solving pg. 621 

 

What do students need 
to bring back to school? 

  Worksheets pages 614, 615-616, 617-618, 621 
 

 
 

What standards do the 
lessons cover? 

1.MD.A.3  Tell and write time in hours and half-hours using analog and digital clocks 

What materials do 
students need? What 
extra resources can 
students use? 

Necessary Materials 
● Math workbook pages 614, 615-616, 617-618, 621 

What can students do if 
they finish early? 

● www.ixl.com (Contact your child’s teacher for login information) 
● Practice telling time with a clock at home 

Who can we contact if 
we have questions?  
 

Brandon Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Mr. Horst- Merle.horst@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Ms. Darling- Sarah.Darling@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Grabinski- Jillian.Grabinski@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Lindner- Erin.Lindner@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Meier- Heidi.Meier@k12.sd.us 

https://flipgrid.com/s/9ec6ae31815a
https://flipgrid.com/s/9ec6ae31815a
https://flipgrid.com/s/3b323240e3f2
https://flipgrid.com/s/3b323240e3f2
https://flipgrid.com/s/3b323240e3f2


Ms. Visser- Erin.Visser@k12.sd.us 
Fred Assam Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Foster- susan.foster@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Ms. Bisbee- Erin.Bisbee@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Brakke- Brandy.Brakke@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Felder- Sarah.Felder@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Herbers- Cathie.Herbers@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Kringen- Merissa.Kringen@k12.sd.us 
Robert Bennis Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Hofkamp- Kristin.Hofkamp@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Ms. Childress- Jamee.Childress@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Dekker- Sue.Dekker@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Dieren- Megan.Dieren@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Peters- Anne.Peters@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Lutz- Alyssa.Lutz@k12.sd.us 
Valley Springs Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Palmer-  tanya.palmer@k12.sd.us 
Teacher: 
Ms. Huska- Teri.Huska@k12.sd.us 

Notes:  All worksheets can be found in your math workbook.  If you are missing a page, please contact your child’s 
teacher. 

Instructional materials are posted below (if applicable) 
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